Special & premium number price guide



Prices valid from 16th March 2020

This is the price list for Spanish special and premium numbers. If the special or premium number has a charge then simply load some credit on your account. We have listed the call price per minute, but you will always be charged per second. All call fees and prices are shown with VAT included.

Special numbers pricing

Special service numbers

The following special service numbers are free of charge.

	Number	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
024 Su 065 De 085 Re 088 Re 1006 Ci 112 Er 911 Er 11600 M	omestic Violence uicide Prevention ependent care service egional Fire Brigade egional Police ivil Protection mergency Services mergency Services lissing Children hild Helpline	€0	€ 0 / min

The following special service numbers have a call set-up fee and they also have a price per minute.

Number	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
 O60 State Information O61 Medical Services (*) O62 Civil Guard O80 Local Fire Brigade O91 National Police O92 Local Police 	€ 0.19	€ 0.15 / min

^(*) Free of charge during the pandemic

For emergencies in case of need you can always call 112 which is free.

Information service numbers

	Number	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
011	Traffic information	€ 0.19	€ 0.15 / min

The information service number 010 is charged depending on the local area where you are calling from. Please contact the local area administration for information about which charge type (A, B or C) is applicable.

	Number	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
010	Local Area – Type A	€ 0.19	€ 0.15 / min
010	Local Area – Type B	€ 0.37	€ 0.15 / min
010	Local Area – Type C	€0	€0/min

The information service number 012 is charged depending on the regional area where you are calling from. Please contact the regional area administration for information about which charge type (A, B, C or D) is applicable.



	Number	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
012	Local Area – Type A	€ 0.19	€ 0.15 / min
012	Local Area – Type B	€ 0.37	€ 0.15 / min
012	Local Area – Type C	€ 0.57	€0/min
012	Local Area – Type D	€0	€0/min

800, 900, 901 and 902 Numbers

Numbers starting 800 and 900 are free of charge. Numbers starting 901 and 902 have a call set-up fee and they also have a price per minute.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee	Call price per minute
800	€0	€0/min
900	€0	€0/min
901	€ 0.19	€ 0.37 / min
902	€ 0.19	€ 0.55 / min

Premium numbers pricing

803, 806 and 807 Premium rate numbers

Premium rate numbers starting with 803, 806 and 807 have a call set-up fee. They also have a price per minute if the duration of the call is more than 20 seconds. This price per minute only starts to apply from second 21 of the call and onwards.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee	Price per minute if call is more than 20 seconds
803 0, 803 1 806 0, 806 1 807 0, 807 1	€ 0.20	€ 0.79
803 2, 803 3 806 2, 806 3 807 2, 807 3	€ 0.20	€ 1.27
803 4 (*), 803 5 (*) 806 4 (*), 806 5 (*) 807 4 (*), 807 5 (*)	€ 0.20	€ 1.58
803 6, 803 7 806 6, 806 7 807 6, 807 7	€ 0.20	€ 2.36
803 8 806 8 807 8	€ 0.20	€ 4.18
803 9 806 9 807 9	€ 0.20	€ 6.05

^(*) Except for micro payment premium rate numbers



Micro payment premium rate numbers

Micro payment premium rate numbers have a call set-up fee. The call set-up fee which applies depends on the duration of the call. They also have a price per minute if the duration of the call is more than 20 seconds. This price per minute only starts to apply from second 21 of the call and onwards.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee if call is 20 seconds or less	Call set-up fee if call is more than 20 seconds	Price per minute if call is more than 20 seconds
803 410 803 415 803 418 803 425 803 428 803 448 803 454 803 457 803 483 803 494 803 510 803 554	€ 0.20	€ 1.58	€ 0.19
806 410 806 415 806 418 806 425 806 428 806 441 806 494 806 510 806 567 806 596	€ 0.20	€ 1.58	€ 0.19
807 410 807 415 807 418 807 422 807 425 807 428 807 445 807 494 807 525	€ 0.20	€ 1.58	€ 0.19



905 Premium rate numbers

Premium rate numbers starting with 905 only have a call set-up fee. The call set-up fee which applies depends on the duration of the call. There is no price per minute for the call.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee if call is 11 seconds or less	Call set-up fee if call is more than 11 seconds
9051 (*)	€ 0.20	€ 0.91
905 2	€ 0.20	€ 1.27
905 4, 905 5 (**)	€ 0.20	€ 2.00

^(*) Except for televoting premium rate numbers (**) Except for gaming premium rate numbers

Televoting premium rate numbers

Televoting premium rate numbers only have a call set-up fee. There is no price per minute for the call.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee
905 151 905 189 905 110 905 111 905 123 905 131 905 121 905 105 905 120	€ 0.91
905 7	€ 1.27
905 8	€ 2.00

Gaming premium rate numbers

Gaming premium rate numbers only have a call set-up fee. The call set-up fee which applies depends on the duration of the call. There is no price per minute for the call.

Numbers starting	Call set-up fee if call is 11 seconds or less	Call set-up fee if call is more than 11 seconds
905 505 818 905 505 828 905 523 905 551 166 905 565 905 575	€ 0.20	€ 1.81